Incident Date Report Number

8/10/2023

8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023

8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023

8/10/2023
8/10/2023

8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023

RMP23-001922

RMP23-001923
RMP23-001924
RMP23-001925

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
62/ARBOR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
62 IFO LOWES

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2 SHANNON LN

5407 CHATEAU DR
980 CARNEGIE ST
3100 TOLLVIEW DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

800 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 CAMPBELL ST
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
4738 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

THEFT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
HAZARD

DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSMENT
AMBULANCE CALL
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

8/15/2023 7:54:18 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/10/2023 2204 KINGFISHER LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/10/2023 2216 CENTRAL RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023 3350 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/10/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023 2101 HICKS RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CHECK FOR WELL BEING ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023 3901 KIRCHOFF RD HOLD UP ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023 RMP23-001926 4001 ALGONQUIN RD STATION REPORT
8/10/2023 3901 KIRCHOFF RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023 2885 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023 LAT: <42.100456> LONG: WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.020294>
8/10/2023 4023 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/10/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023 2300 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/10/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
8/10/2023 3325 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023 3501 WELLINGTON CT 911 ABAN WITH PD UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RESPONSE
8/10/2023 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/10/2023 106 CHICORY CT SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023 ROHLWING RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
8/10/2023 3301 CAMPBELL ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/15/2023 7:54:18 AM
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