



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/10/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
8/10/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/10/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		62 IFO LOWES	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/10/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		2 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2023		5407 CHATEAU DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023	RMP23-001922	3100 TOLLVIEW DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/10/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023		2800 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2023	RMP23-001923	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2023	RMP23-001924	4738 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/10/2023	RMP23-001925	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/10/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/10/2023		2204 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2023		2216 CENTRAL RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/10/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		2101 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023	RMP23-001926	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
8/10/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/10/2023		2885 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		LAT: <42.100456> LONG: <-88.020294>	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/10/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023		106 CHICORY CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/10/2023		ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/10/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER